Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Finetex, Inc.		103/22/2007	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innospec Performance Chemicals US Co.		
Street Address:	379 Thornall Street, 2nd Floor		
City:	Edison		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08837		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1672299	FINETEX
Registration Number:	1685884	AMINOL
Registration Number:	1687448	TAURANOL
Registration Number:	1698646	FINQUAT
Registration Number:	1730483	FINSOLV
Registration Number:	2394137	NATRLFINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900073129

Fax Number: (973)639-6249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 2: Attn: IP DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102-5310

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0428

16/2/39

FCH \$165 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106001-56576	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur Briggs	
Signature:	/abriggs/	
Date:	03/30/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this \cancel{LL} day of March, 2007, by Finetex, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter "the Assignor"), having an office at 379 Thornall Street, 2d Floor, Edison, New Jersey 08837, to and for the benefit of Innospec Performance Chemicals US Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having an office at 379 Thornall Street, 2d Floor, Edison, New Jersey 08837.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and is using and/or is intending to adopt and use, the trademarks set forth

at Schedule A hereto, for the goods and services identified and recited in said registrations at Schedule A, as well as any other similar common law trademarks used in conjunction therewith (collectively, "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of receiving an assignment of all right and title in and to the Marks, as part of the entire ongoing business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks (collectively "Trademark Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Marks and Trademark Rights, and the full exclusive benefit thereof, together as a part of the entire ongoing business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks and any applications thereof.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole and exclusive record and beneficial owner of, and has sole and exclusive, good and marketable title to, all of the Marks and Trademark Rights.
- 3. Assignor shall at any time and from time to time at the request of Assignee, whether on the date of this Trademark Assignment or after the date of this Trademark Assignment, with reasonable promptness and for no additional consideration, execute, endorse, acknowledge, swear to, seal and deliver to Assignee, take such other and further actions and/or file such other and further instruments and documents to more effectively sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee the Marks and Trademark Rights, to further perfect in Assignee title to the Marks and Trademark Rights or to otherwise carry out or consummate the transaction contemplated by this Trademark Assignment. In the event Assignor

#1174911 v1 106001-56576

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0430

shall fail or refuse to execute, acknowledge, swear to, seal and deliver to Assignee any such instrument or document, then Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as Assignor's attorney-in-fact to execute, endorse, acknowledge, swear to, seal, deliver and file any such instrument and document, such appointment being coupled with an interest and irrevocable.

- 4. This Trademark Assignment is executed by, and shall be binding upon, Assignor, and its successors and assigns, for the uses and purposes set forth herein upon its delivery to Assignee. This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns.
- 5. This Trademark Assignment shall not be amended, modified, discharged or supplemented except by a written instrument signed by an authorized representative of Assignor and Assignee. Any term or provision of this Trademark Assignment may be waived, or the time for its performance may be extended, by the party/beneficiary entitled to the benefit thereof. Any such waiver shall be validly and sufficiently authorized for the purposes of this Trademark Assignment if, as to any party or beneficiary, it is authorized in writing by an authorized representative of such party or beneficiary. No waiver of any breach of this Trademark Assignment shall be held to constitute a waiver of any other or subsequent breach. Whenever used in this Trademark Assignment, the singular shall include the plural and vice versa, and the use of any gender shall include all genders and the neuter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer:

Dated: March 22, 2007

Finetex, Inc.

Name: AMILIP A MATENA

Title: PRESIDENT

Notarial Acknowledgement

On this 22 day of March, 2007, before me personally appeared him A Matera to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

Diane C. Haughsan Notary Public

DIANE C. GAUGHRAN
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires May 13, 2008

#1174911 v1 106001-56576

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0431

The Trademarks

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Live/Dead
74/145,236	1,672,299	FINETEX	LIVE
74/124,311	1,685,884	AMINOL	LIVE
74/124,309	1,687,448	TAURANOL	LIVE
74/124,308	1,698,646	FINQUAT	LIVE
74/124,312	1,730,483	FINSOLV	LIVE
75/580,456	2,394,137	NATRLFINE	LIVE

#1174911 v1 106001-56576

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 03/30/2007